



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia

Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER

CHAMBRE PRELIMINAIRE

Criminal Case File N° 002/14-08-2006
Investigation N° 001/18-07-2007
Appeal N° 001/28-08-2007

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Prak Kimsan, President
Judge Hout Vuthy
Judge Rowan Downing
Judge Ney Thol
Judge Katinka Lahuis

Date: 09 October 2007

PUBLIC

DECISION ON PUBLIC HEARING

Office of the Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Robert PETIT
YET Chakriya
William SMITH

Charged Person

KAING Guek Eav

Defence Counsel

KAR Savuth
François ROUX

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia;

NOTING the Provisional Detention Order of 31 July 2007 of the charged person KAING Guek Eav;

NOTING the “Appeal Brief challenging the Order of Provisional Detention of 31 July 2007”, filed by the Defence on behalf of the Charged Person on 5 September 2007;

NOTING the Co-Prosecutors’ Response to Defence Appeal against Co-Investigating Judges’ Order of Provisional Detention of 31 July 2007, filed on 3 October 2007;

CONSIDERING the request by the Defence and Co-Prosecutors for the hearing on this appeal to be held in public;

PURSUANT TO Rule 77(6) of the Internal Rules adopted on 12 June 2007;

DECIDES UNANIMOUSLY

That the hearing on the appeal against the Provisional Detention Order of 31 July 2007 of the charged person KAING Guek Eav, filed by the Defence on 5 September 2007 shall be held **IN PUBLIC** on a date to be determined.

Phnom Penh, 09 October 2007

On behalf of the Pre-Trial Chamber

President

Prak Kimsan