

ងទីខ្ពុំស្មីនេះខ្នួសាមញ្ញង្គួខតុលាការកម្ពុសា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

સહિસંશક છુંદ્ર જિ:

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER CHAMBRE PRELIMINAIRE

Criminal Case File No

02/14-08-2006-ECCC/PTC - 067-C6

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Prak Kimsan, President

Judge Hout Vuthy

Judge Rowan Downing

Judge Ney Thol

Judge Katinka Lahuis

Date:

23 October 2007

បានថតចំលងត្រឹមត្រូវតាមច្បាប់ដើម

Certified Copy/Copie Conforme

igig(On/Le) 23. is(Month/Mois) 10.

gi (Year/Année) 2007

manum/Greffier Mylau

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang Robert PETIT YET Chakriya William SMITH **Charged Person**

KAING Guek Eav

Defence Counsel

KAR Savuth François ROUX

ORIGINAL DOLUMENT RECEIVED 23 OCT 2007 @ 15.45 NEIL GIBSON CASE FILE OFFICER

ECCC, National Road 4, Chaom Chau, Dangkao, PO Box 71, Phnom Penh, Cambodia Tel: +(855) 023 219 814 Fx: +(855) 023 219 841 Web: www.eccc.gov.kh

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia ("ECCC");

NOTING its Decision on Public Hearing dated 9 October 2007 announcing that the hearing in the appeal against the Provisional Detention Order of 31 July 2007 by the charged person KAING Guek Eav will be conducted in public;

NOTING that the main courtroom of the ECCC is under renovation and that the public hearing will be held in the temporary courtroom with limited space for members of the press and public;

NOTING however that the over-fill of press and public will be accommodated in the main court building where the proceedings will be broadcast live;

NOTING that there will be no external cameras or filming equipment permitted in the courtroom;

NOTING that public and press access to the court building will not be permitted later than 30 minutes before the hearing;

HEREBY SCHEDULES the hearing for 20 November 2007 commencing at 10.30.

Phnom Penh, 23 October 2007

Pre-Trial Chamber

President

PRAK KIMSAN

<u>Note</u>: The hearing will be preceded by a directions hearing on 15 November 2007 commencing at 10.00 which, while public, will be devoted to procedural issues in preparation for the hearing on substantive matters scheduled for 20 November.