



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

អង្គបណ្តឹងជំនុំជម្រះ

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER
CHAMBRE PRELIMINAIRE

Criminal Case File N° 02/14-08-2006-ECCC/PTC-70-C9

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Prak Kimsan, President
Judge Huot Vuthy
Judge Rowan Downing
Judge Ney Thol
Judge Katinka Lahuis

Date: 26 October 2007

PUBLIC

REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Robert PETIT
YET Chakiya
William SMITH

Charged Person

KAJNG Guek Eav

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
RECEIVED on 26 OCT 2007
AT 14.40
BY MAUREL EDITIONS
CASE FILE OFFICER
MEdwards.

Defence Counsel

KAR Savuth
François ROUX

ECCC, National Road 4, Chaom Chau, Dangkae, PO Box 71, Phnom Penh, Cambodia
Tel: +(855) 023 219 814 Fx: +(855) 023 219 841 Web: www.eccc.gov.kh

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”);

NOTING its Scheduling Order of 23 October 2007 announcing that the public hearing in the appeal against the Provisional Detention Order of 31 July 2007 by the charged person **KAING Guek Eav** will take place on 20 November 2007;

NOTING that the parties have requested that the Directions Hearing scheduled for 15 November 2007 take place *in camera*;

CONSIDERING that as a preparatory hearing, aimed at ensuring readiness for the first public hearing of the ECCC, the Directions Hearing on this occasion is more suited to being held *in camera* pursuant to Rule 77(5) of the Internal Rules;

HEREBY AMENDS the Scheduling Order of 23 October 2007 to provide that the Directions Hearing on 15 November 2007 will be held *in camera*.

Phnom Penh, 26 October 2007

On behalf of the Pre-Trial Chamber

President



ECCC, National Road 4, Chaom Chau, Dangkao, PO Box 71, Phnom Penh, Cambodia
Tel: +(855) 023 219 814 Fax: +(855) 023 219 841 Web: www.eccc.gov.kh