



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

F22

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះតុលាការកំពូល
Supreme Court Chamber
Chambre de la Cour suprême

បន្តិយ័យវិសាមញ្ញ អ.វ.ត.ក	
លេខ ០៨១ ៣២២	
ថ្ងៃទី ១៥ ខែ ០៣ ឆ្នាំ ២០១១	
ម៉ោង ២:៥០	

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de reception):	
15 / 03 / 2011	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure): 14:30	
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: Ratanak	

សំណុំរឿងលេខ: ០០១/១៨ កក្កដា ២០០៧-អ.វ.ត.ក/អ.ជ.ត.ក
Case File/Dossier N°. 001/18-07-2007-ECCC/SC

SUMMONS

- I, Judge **Kong Srim**, President of the Supreme Court Chamber of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”), summons the Accused, **KAING Guek Eav**, alias **Duch**, male, born on 17 November 1942 at Poev Veuy Village, Peam Bang Sub-district, Stong district, Kampong Thom Province, Cambodia, being detained in the detention facility of the ECCC, to the main court room of the ECCC on 28, 29, 30, and, if necessary, 31 March 2011 at 8.45am to attend the Appeal Hearing until it concludes.
- In accordance with the Internal Rules 22, the Accused has the right to be assisted by a national lawyer, or a foreign lawyer in collaboration with a national lawyer, of the Accused’s own choosing.
- The following documents are attached to this Summons:
 - Case 001 Trial Judgement, 26 July 2010, Doc. E188; and
 - Order Scheduling Appeal Hearing, including Annex 1: Timetable, 4 March 2011, Docs. F20 and F20.1.

Phnom Penh, 15 March 2011

President of the Supreme Court Chamber



Kong Srim

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

I, Mao Sophearom, Chief of the Detention Facility of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia, acknowledged receipt of this Summons to the Accused, KAING Guek Eav, alias Duch, and delivered the true attached Summons to the Accused in person on 15th March 2011.

Recipient

Eav
កាំង ហ្គេក ឃៃ ឈី ឌុច

Deliverer

Mao Sophearom

